



CIN No. : L65990MH1983PLC031384

Date: 18th May, 2024

To,
The Deputy General Manager,
Listing Compliance Monitoring Cell,
24th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 508963

ISIN: INE668Y01016

Sub: Submission of newspaper publications of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith the copies of today's newspapers ('The Free Press Journal' and 'Navshakti') in which the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 were published.

We request you to disseminate the above information on your website as you may deem appropriate.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, **Sterling Guaranty & Finance Limited.**

Deepak Babulal Kharwad
(DIN 08134487)
Director

Encl.: As above

**REGD. OFFICE: B-702, 7th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Kirol Village, Near Bus Depot,
Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai – 400086**

TEL: 91-22-22840019. Email: sterlingguarantyfinancelimited@gmail.com

Website: www.sterling-guaranty.com

KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Airport Road, Kadaiya Village, Nani Damani, Daman and Diu (U.T.), India, 396210
 Website: www.kunststoffeindia.com, E-mail: kunststoffe@kunststoffeindia.com,
 Tel. Ph. No: 91 (0260) 221858, 022-24082689 / 90
 CIN NO: L65910DD1985PLC010032

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 4th Quarter and year ended 31/03/2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2023	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Year to Date figures for the current period ended 31.03.2024	Year to Date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2023
1 Total income from operations (Including Other Income)	346.58	367.19	413.73	413.73	1388.79	1289.87
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.58	40.30	54.71	54.71	175.73	179.17
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	59.58	40.30	54.71	54.71	175.73	180.32
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.21	29.80	42.90	42.90	109.16	137.36
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	23.21	29.80	42.90	42.90	109.16	137.36
6 Equity Share Capital	689.00	689.00	689.00	689.00	689.00	689.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.					323.60	214.45
8 Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	0.34	0.43	0.62	0.62	1.58	1.99
(b) Diluted	0.34	0.43	0.62	0.62	1.58	1.99

Notes:

- The above statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result was reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 16th May, 2024 and approved at the Board Meeting held on 17th May, 2024. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31.03.2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kunststoffeindia.com).
- The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable. The figures of last quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Director
Kunststoffe Industries Limited

Soniya P. Sheth
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02658794

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 17th May, 2024

Form No. URC-2
 Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act (Pursuant to Section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014)

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of the thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar of Mumbai, that AVANT HERITAGE IV REALTY LLP a LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a Company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the Company are as follows:
 Carry on in India and abroad the business of infrastructure activities, real-estate developers, builders, contractors to purchase, acquire, develop, renovate, re-develop, re-condition, improve, maintain, take on lease or exchange or in any other lawful manner any area of size, tenure or description including all types of land, building, housing apartment, commercial premises, residential flats, slum areas, township, commercial shopping malls, shops, offices, industrial estate, industrial unit, multiplexes, theatres, amusement parks, warehouse, hospital, hotels, motels and to equip the same with or part thereof with all or any amenities or conveniences commonly provided in flats, suites, residential and business quarters and to deal and market all kinds of properties in any manner whatsoever and to carry on the business general merchants, traders and dealers in goods, commodities and merchandise on ready forward basis, importer and exporters, business as agent, brokers commission agents, distributors, indenting agents and other ancillary business in any manner

3. A copy of the draft Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the proposed Company may be inspected at the office at 522, 5th Floor, The Summit Business Bay, B/H Gurunank Petrol Pump, opp. cinema, Off W.E.H, Andheri East, MUMBAI-400069

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No.6,7,8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pincode - 122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office.

Dated this 18th day of May, 2024 For AVANT HERITAGE IV REALTY LLP
 Name of the Applicant
 Sd/-
 SUDEEP KUMAR SAHA (Designated Partner)
 DIN: 03068307

NOTICE

Shri. Jaspal Singh Kalra, a Member of the Anand Sangam CHS Ltd. having, address at New Anand Nagar, Building No. 1, Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055, holding Flat No. 1/74, within the said building of the society, having Share Certificate No. 64 with five fully paid up shares of Rupees Fifty each numbered from 316 to 320, died on 25/02/2024 having nomination made in favour of Manjit Kaur Jaspal Kalra (wife) and Harpreet Singh Kalra (son). The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society in such manner as provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/ with the secretary of the society between 10 A.M. to 6 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of
Vinayak M. Shelar, Hon. Secretary,
 Anand Sangam CHS Ltd.
 New Anand Nagar, Building No. 1,
 Western Express Highway,
 Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055

Date : 18/05/2024
 BYP

Onward Technologies Limited
 CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542
 Regd. Office: Sterling Center, 2nd Floor,
 Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018
 Website : www.onwardgroup.com
 Email : investors@onwardgroup.com
 Tel : +91 22 2492 6570

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial Year end March 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2024		March 31, 2023		March 31, 2023	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net) for the period	11,844.35	11,408.59	12,136.61	47,239.17	44,092.83	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	900.52	983.12	1,216.29	4,515.70	1,803.19	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	900.52	983.12	1,216.29	4,515.70	1,803.19	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	668.14	678.58	723.70	3,391.77	1,148.01	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	667.44	671.72	809.29	3,420.85	1,309.81	
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	2,251.96	2,250.18	2,230.53	2,251.96	2,230.53	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,461.27	15,156.30	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a)	Basic (In ₹)	2.97	3.02	3.25	15.13	5.17	
b)	Diluted (In ₹)	2.91	2.96	3.19	14.81	5.05	

Notes:

- The Statement has been reviewed by Members of the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on these results. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules amended from time to time.
- The consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited (the "Holding company") and its subsidiaries viz. OT Park Private Limited (India), Onward Technologies Inc. (USA), Onward Technologies GmbH (Germany), Onward Technologies B.V. (Netherlands) and Onward Technologies Canada Inc. (Canada) (together referred as "the Group").

The Key Data Relating To Standalone Financial Results Is As Under : (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2024		March 31, 2023		March 31, 2023	
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Turnover (Revenue from operations)	8,918.43	8,519.06	8,802.19	34,595.20	31,516.54	
Profit before Tax	806.55	957.31	1,169.16	3,724.77	2,173.45	
Profit after Tax	602.15	708.35	871.34	2,773.10	1,629.30	

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Onward Technologies Limited
 Jigar Mehta
 Managing Director
 DIN:- 06829197

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 17, 2024

WANBURY LIMITED

Regd Office: BSEL Tech Park, B Wing, 10th Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703 CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 Tel: 91 22 67942222 Fax : 91 22 67942111/333

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31/03/2024		31/03/2023	31/03/2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations (net)	13,940.56	14,549.68	13,297.50	57,564.98	49,964.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	834.86	1,025.54	151.38	3,078.05	(969.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,390.54	1,025.54	92.00	5,633.73	(1,028.68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,363.33	1,027.25	101.52	5,595.63	(1,039.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,310.82	1,036.65	128.39	5,524.72	(1,029.50)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,274.55	3,274.55	3,270.55	3,274.55	3,270.55
7	Other equity					
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic - in Rs.	2.47	3.14	0.49	9.29	(3.00)
	Diluted - in Rs.	2.37	3.13	0.49	9.18	(3.00)

Notes:-

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31/03/2024		31/03/2023	31/03/2023	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from Operations (net)	13,940.56	14,549.68	13,297.50	57,564.98	49,964.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	834.86	1,025.54	151.38	3,078.05	(969.30)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	834.86	1,025.54	92.00	3,078.05	(1,028.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	807.65	1,027.25	101.52	3,039.95	(1,039.58)

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.wanbury.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 16 May 2024.
- Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary

For Wanbury Ltd.
 Sd/
 K. Chandran
 Vice Chairman
 (DIN : 00005868)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 16 May 2024

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED
 REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 TEL: + 91 22-61453300 / FAX: + 91 22-66914499
 CIN : L65923DD1994PLC009783 Website: www.tokyofinance.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024		31.03.2023	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations	19.02	17.63	77.96	69.84
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.79	1.76	113.08	14.64
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.79	1.76	113.08	14.64
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.71	0.52	108.76	12.36
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.28	694.25	694.28	694.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share				
Basic:	0.33	(0.01)	1.57	0.19
Diluted:	0.33	(0.01)	1.57	0.19

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Thursday, 16th May, 2024. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyofinance.in

For Tokyo Finance Limited
 Sd/- Vejli L. Shah
 Chairman & MD
 DIN No. 00007239

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 16.05.2024

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-TENDER NOTICE

Sr. DEE/TRD/Agra for & on behalf of President of India invites "Open Tender" through on-line only (e-Tendering) for the following work.

Tender No. : AGCTRD/T202403 **Approximate Cost :** Rs. 4835577.40/-

Name of work : Modification in OHE due to modification of various Station Platforms by Engineering Department in Mathura Alwar section of Agra Division.

Earnest Money : Rs. 967000/- **Period of completion :** Nine months. 1. For full details & submission of the bid please see the Indian Railway website www.reps.gov.in 2. Tender can only be submitted through web portal www.reps.gov.in up to **16:00 Hrs. on date 21.05.2024**

North central railways @ www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in @ northcentralrailway @ OPRNCR

मराठी मनाचा आवाज
 नवशक्ति
www.navshakti.co.in

STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
 Registered Office: B-702, 7th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Kiroli Village, Near Bus Depot, Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai 400086 Corporate Identity Number : L65990MH1983PLC031384
 Email : sterling.guaranty@gmail.com / website : www.sterlingguaranty.com

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024		31.03.2023		
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	15.00
2	Advisory Income	-	-	-	0.04	-
3	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	0.04	15.00
1	Total Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	0.04	15.00
2	Other Income	-	0.04	0.54	-	0.58
3	Total Income (1+2)	-	0.04	0.54	0.04	15.58
4	Expenses:					
5	Employee Benefit Expenses	0.44	-	1.02	0.58	4.60
6	Depreciation, Amortization and impairment	-	-	-	-	-
7	Other Expenses	3.00	1.09	2.60	6.90	6.95
8	Total Expenses	3.43	1.09	3.62	7.47	11.55
9	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	-3.43	-1.05	-3.08	-7.44	4.04
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
11	Current Tax	-	-	0.54	-	0.54
12	Deferred tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-
13	MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-
14	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	0.54	-	0.54
15	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (5-6)	-3.43	-1.05	-3.62	-7.44	3.49
16	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (7+8)	-3.43	-1.05	-3.62	-7.44	3.49
18	Paid up Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76
19	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
20	Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each (Not Annualised))					
21	Basic / Diluted in Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.11)	0.05

Notes:

- The above Audited results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been received by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 17th May, 2024.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified/ amended under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2018 and SEBI circular dated 5 July 2018 and the effective date of such transitions 1 April 2018. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act. Accordingly, the Impact of transition has been recorded in the opening Reserves as at 1 April 2018 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results, have been restated/Reclassified. There is a possibility that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modifications to the existing standards, guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain Ind AS permitted under Ind AS 101 which may arise upon finalization of the financial statements as at and for the year ending 31 March 2024 prepared under Ind AS.
- The Company has published quarterly/ yearly financial results for the period ending 31st March, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Standards) Rules 2016 as amended. Accordingly, previous comparative period for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2024 is also presented. Full format of Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com and www.sterlingguaranty.com
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment and Consultancy activities and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments per Ind AS dealing with Operating Segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors of
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
 NALINY DEEPAK KHARWAD
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02007739

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 17.05.2024

ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited)
 CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531
 Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3rd Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra.
 Tel. No.:+ 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452
 Investors Relations E-mail ID: investor@oalmail.co.in Website: www.orientceratech.com

Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024		31.03.2023			31.03.2024		31.03.2023		
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,611.82	8,167.30	8,270.06	32,248.45	29,331.64	8,389.53	7,570.88	8,831.92	31,639.17	31,008.45
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax & Exceptional items	462.36	3								

Moneymart Securities Private Limited

Regd. Office : A-71, TTC Thane Belapur Road, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 709, India
 Email : mmspl@privv.co.in Phone : +91 22 33043500 / 33043600 Fax : +91 22 27783049 Website : www.moneymartsp.com
 CIN : U67120MH1995PTC086563

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	408.34	526.28	409.45	1,604.22	1,480.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	98.83	158.97	66.34	378.88	290.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	47.99	96.09	56.08	189.74	162.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,103.74)	1,549.66	(2,514.86)	(1,594.21)	(24,568.31)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,742.47	8,742.47	8,700.47	8,742.47	8,700.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	29,375.17	36,478.91	30,507.38	29,375.17	30,507.38
8	Securities Premium Account	17,306.63	17,306.63	16,844.63	17,306.63	16,844.63
9	Net worth	38,117.64	45,221.38	39,207.85	38,117.64	39,207.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12,986.75	12,996.33	12,737.61	12,986.75	12,737.62
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.29	0.32	0.34	0.32
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.06	0.11	0.19	0.22	0.19
	2. Diluted:	0.06	0.11	0.19	0.22	0.19
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.11	0.08	0.10	0.03	0.02
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.36	1.36	1.30	1.36	1.30

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:
 1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2019, with a transition date of April 1, 2021 for all periods upto and including the year ended March 31, 2024, the Company prepared its financial statements in accordance with the previously applicable Indian GAAP (Previous GAAP).
 2. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://moneymartsp.com).
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company. (URL: https://moneymartsp.com)
 4. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Moneymart Securities Private Limited
 SD/-
 Arun Newalkar
 Director
 DIN: 09150698

Place: Navi Mumbai
 Date: May 16, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my clients 1) Mr. Nagendra Satyanarayan Bhutra 2) Mrs. Jyoti Nagendra Bhutra being the prospective purchasers of the flat premises bearing flat no. 05 admeasuring 561 sq. feet built up area, 1st floor, Silvergold Apartment CHS Ltd., S. V. Patel Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai 400 092, situated on plot of land bearing CTS No. 2411 of village Eksar, Borivali (West), Mumbai 400 092. From Smt. Geeta Ramkrishna Gaitonde who is holding Share Certificate No. 5 for 5 fully paid up shares of Rs. 21 to 25 (both inclusive) in respect of the said flat. Any person/ persons having any claims in respect of the said flat and the said shares by way of sale exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, lien, leave and license or otherwise howsoever, are here by requested to make the same known in writing along with documentary proof by Registered Post to the under signed here of at flat no. 102 Gaurishanker Building, Plot no. 120, Shrikrishna Nagar, Borivali (East), Mumbai 400 066, within a period of fifteen days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which purchase transaction of the said flat will be completed without any reference to the claim of any such persons who might have any right title and interest of any kind in the said flat and the said shares and the claim will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned. Know claim shall be entertained on expiry of the notice period mentioned above.

Sd/-
 Chandrakant S. Sawant
 B. Com, LLB
 Advocate, High Court

Date: 18.05.2024
 Place: Mumbai

Onward Technologies Limited

CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542
 Regd. Office: Sterling Center, 2nd Floor, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018
 Website : www.onwardgroup.com
 Email : investors@onwardgroup.com
 Tel : +91 22 2492 6570

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Financial Year end March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations (net) for the period	11,844.35	11,408.59	12,136.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	900.52	983.12	1,216.29	4,515.70	1,803.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	900.52	983.12	1,216.29	4,515.70	1,803.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	668.14	678.58	723.70	3,391.77	1,148.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	667.44	671.72	809.29	3,420.85	1,309.81
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	2,251.96	2,250.18	2,230.53	2,251.96	2,230.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	18,461.27	15,156.30
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	a) Basic (In ₹)	2.97	3.02	3.25	15.13	5.17
	b) Diluted (In ₹)	2.91	2.96	3.19	14.81	5.05

Notes:
 1. The Statement has been reviewed by Members of the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on these results. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules amended from time to time.
 2. The consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited (the "Holding company") and its subsidiaries viz. OT Park Private Limited (India), Onward Technologies Inc. (USA), Onward Technologies GmbH (Germany), Onward Technologies B.V. (Netherlands) and Onward Technologies Canada Inc. (Canada) (together referred as "the Group").

The Key Data Relating To Standalone Financial Results Is As Under :

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	8,918.43	8,519.06	8,802.19	34,595.20
Profit before Tax	806.55	957.31	1,169.16	3,724.77	2,173.45
Profit after Tax	602.15	708.35	871.34	2,773.10	1,629.30

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Onward Technologies Limited
 Jigar Mehta
 Managing Director
 DIN- 06829197

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 17, 2024

STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office : B-702, 7th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Kiroli Village, Near Bus Depot, Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai 400086 Corporate Identity Number : L65990MH1983PLC031384
 Email : sterling.guaranty@gmail.com / website : www.sterlingguaranty.com

AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

₹ in lacs except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	15.00	
2	Advisory Income	-	-	-	0.04	15.00	
3	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	0.04	0.58	
4	Total Revenue from Operations	-	0.04	0.54	0.04	15.58	
5	Expenses:						
	Employee Benefit Expenses	0.44	-	1.02	0.58	4.60	
	Depreciation, Amortization and impairment	-	-	-	-	-	
	Other Expenses	3.00	1.09	2.60	6.90	6.95	
6	Total Expenses	3.43	1.09	3.62	7.47	11.55	
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	-3.43	-1.05	-3.08	-7.44	4.04	
8	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	
	Current Tax	-	-	0.54	-	0.54	
	Deferred tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	
	MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	0.54	-	0.54	
10	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (5-6)	-3.43	-1.05	-3.62	-7.44	3.49	
11	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (7+8)	-3.43	-1.05	-3.62	-7.44	3.49	
13	Paid up Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	
14	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each (Not Audited)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.11)	0.05	

Notes:
 1. The above Audited results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been received by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 17th May, 2024.
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2018 and SEBI circular dated 7 July 2018 and the effective date of such transitions 1 April 2018. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act. Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at 1 April 2018 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results, have been restated/reclassified. There is a possibility that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modifications to the existing standards, guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain Ind AS permitted under Ind AS 101 which may arise upon finalization of the financial statements as at and for the year ending 31 March 2024 prepared under Ind AS.
 3. The Company has published quarterly/annual financial results for the period ending 31st March, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Standards) Rules 2015 as amended. Accordingly, previous comparative period for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2024 is also presented. Full format of Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com and www.sterlingguaranty.com
 4. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment and Consultancy activities and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments per Ind AS dealing with Operating Segment. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. domestic.
 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
 STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
 NALINY DEEPAK KHARWAD
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02001739

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 17.05.2024

ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited)
 CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531
 Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3rd Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra.
 Tel. No.: + 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452
 Investors Relations E-mail ID: investor@oalmail.co.in Website: www.orientceratech.com

Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
		(Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Note 4)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Note 4)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,611.82	8,167.30	8,270.06	32,248.45	29,331.64	8,389.53	7,570.88	8,831.92	31,639.17	31,008.45
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax & Exceptional items	462.36	367.76	582.72	1,793.54	1,589.46	479.80	444.22	659.78	2,027.25	1,810.63
3.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax	462.36	603.30	582.72	2,220.75	1,589.46	479.80	679.76	659.78	2,433.24	1,810.63
4.	Net Profit for the period / year after Tax	371.85	472.50	532.29	1,710.57	1,262.65	429.33	525.28	588.51	1,901.76	1,421.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	284.53	481.36	545.46	1,649.83	1,296.22	334.43	535.20	604.83	1,836.50	1,458.47
6.	Equity Share Capital (Including Shares Forfeited Rs.0.13 Lacs)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	26,039.89	24,689.17	-	-	-	26,371.21	24,833.81
8.	Earnings / Loss Per Share (EPS) (of Re. 1/- each)										
	Basic	0.31	0.39	0.44	1.43	1.06	0.36	0.44	0.49	1.59	1.19
	Diluted	0.31	0.39	0.44	1.43	1.06	0.36	0.44	0.49	1.59	1.19

NOTES:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's Website www.orientceratech.com.

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Ceratech Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on May 16, 2024, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditor have issued an unmodified Audit opinion on these results.
 2. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Re. 0.25 per equity share of Re.1 each (i.e. 25%) for the year ended March 31, 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 3. These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 4. The figures for the quarters ended March 31 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto December 31.
 5. Exceptional items for the year represents loss of Rs. 52 lacs at standalone level and Rs. 73.22 lacs at consolidated level on account of damage (net of insurance claims) to the properties of the Company situated at various locations in Gujarat due to cyclone in those areas and gain of Rs. 479.21 lacs on sale of two non core residential properties of the Company during the year.
 6. The complaints from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on March 31, 2024: Received - 1; Disposed - 1; Closing Balance - Nil.

For Orient Ceratech Limited
 Sd/-
 Manan Shah
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 06378095)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 16, 2024

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED

REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 | TEL : +91 22-61453300 / FAX : +91 22-68914499
 CIN : L65920DI1994PLC0009783 Website: www.tokyofinance.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	19.02	17.63	77.96	69.84
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.79	1.76	113.08	14.64
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.79	1.76	113.08	14.64
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.71	0.52	108.76	12.36
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.28	694.25	694.28	694.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share				
Basic:	0.33	(0.01)	1.57	0.19
Diluted:	0.33	(0.01)	1.57	0.19

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Thursday, 16th May, 2024. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyofinance.in

For Tokyo Finance Limited
 Sd/- Vejl L. Shah
 Chairman & MD
 DIN No. 00007239

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 16.05.2024

जी-टेक जैनेक्स एज्युकेशन लिमिटेड

(पूर्वी कीर्ती नॉलेज अॅण्ड स्किल्स लिमिटेड अशी ज्ञात)
 (सीआयएन क्रमांक: एल७२२००एमएच१९९१पीएलसी१९९६६९)
 नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: युनिट क्र. १२/ए, नववा मजला, ए-विंग, भिर्नेकॉ कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, वांद्रे कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००५९, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.
 दूर. क्र.: +९१-७७-००९६६७५ ईमेल आयडी: info@gtecjaineducation.com

३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात शेअर माहिती वगळून)

एकत्रित	संपलेली तिमाही				संपलेले वर्ष	अलिप्त					
	३१.०३.२०२४		३१.१२.२०२३			३१.०३.२०२३		३१.०३.२०२४		३१.०३.२०२३	
	(लेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(लेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)		(लेखापरिष्कृत)	(अलेखापरिष्कृत)	(लेखापरिष्कृत)			